Operating Instructions
for
Oval Wheel Flowmeter
Model: DOE
DOE
page 2  DOE K01/0817
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in
case of improper treatment of the described products.

  DOE
DOE K01/0817  page 15
10. Order Codes
Example: DOE-1 05H R1 1 R0 D 0
Model
Material/
housing/
rotor
Measuring range Connection Gaskets Elektronics
Cable
exit/entry
Options
DOE-
1 = aluminium/
      PEEK
2 = st. steel/
      st. steel
32) = st. steel/
        st. steel
83) = st. steel/
        PEEK
05H = 0,5-36 l/h
05G = 0,14-9,5 GPH
R1 = G⅛
N1 = ⅛“ NPT
1 = FKM
4 = NBR
T0 = pulse output
       (Hall sensor, NPN,
       Open Collector),
       calibrated
B04) = pulse output
          (Hall sensor bipolar,
          NPN, Open Collector)
          for pulsating flow
          calibrated
BP1)4) = pulse output
             (Hall sensor bipolar,
              NPN, Open
              Collector) for
              pulsating flow,
              Pt100 (3-wire),
              calibrated
H0 = pulse output
        (Hall sensor,
         NPN,Open Collector +
         Reed switch),
         calibrated
D = switch
      acc. EN
      175301-
      803
      form A
K5) = 2 m
         cable
0 = without
Y = special
      option
      (specify in
      clear text)
10H = 2-100 l/h
10G = 0,5-26,5 GPH
R2 = G¼
N2 = ¼“ NPT
15H = 15-550 l/h
15G = 4-145 GPH
R3 = G⅜
N3 = ⅜“ NPT
20H2) = 1-40 l/min
20G2) = 16-634 GPH
R4 = G ½
N4 = ½“ NPT
1)  Only in combination with cable connection “K“